Twenty-Fourth Northern Marianas Commonwealth Legislature 
Saipan, MP 96950 

Dear Mr. Chairman and Mr. Speaker: 

G0V2025-570 

ZGISL 

This is to inform you that I have signed into law House Local Bill No. 24-30, entitled "To re-
appropriate the remaining fund balance of Forty-Eight Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Dollars 
($48,450.00) allotted under Saipan Local Law 20-26; and for other purposes.," which was passed by 
the Saipan and Northern Islands Legislative Delegation of the Twenty-Fourth Northern Marianas 
Commonwealth Legislature. 

This Bill becomes Saipan Local Law No. 24-13.

[...]

THIRD SENATORIAL DISTRICT 

TWENTY-FOURTH NORTHERN MARIANAS COMMONWEALTH LEGISLATURE 

SECOND REGULAR SESSION, 2025 

HOUSE LOCAL BILL No. 24-30 

A LOCAL APPROPRIATION BILL FOR AN ACT 
FOR THE THIRD SENATORIAL DISTRICT 

To re-appropriate the remaining fund balance of Forty-Eight Thousand Four Hundred Fifty 
Dollars ($48,450.00) allotted under Saipan Local Law 20-26; and for other purposes. 

OFFERED BY 

Representatives Joel C. Camacho and Malcom J. Omar 

Introduced on October 9, 2025 

HOUSE ACTION 

Transmitted to the Saipan and Northern Islands Legislative Delegation for action on